## 503882078 06/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
ERIK STRAHL			06/10/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	AMPHE	AMPHENOL CORPORATION					
Street Address:	358 HAI	358 HALL AVENUE					
City:	WALLIN	WALLINGFORD					
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06492						
L	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1517		15178868					
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA						
Fax Number:	(	202)772-5858					
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	( be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc					
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	) be sent to provided	· · · ·					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	) be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	) be sent to provided 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 202-772-5800					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	) be sent to provided 2 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) provided 2 1 1 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( provided 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 111418.00656	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 111418.00656 TARA L. MARCUS, REG. NO. 46,51	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 111418.00656 TARA L. MARCUS, REG. NO. 46,51 /TARA L. MARCUS/	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 111418.00656 TARA L. MARCUS, REG. NO. 46,51 /TARA L. MARCUS/ 06/21/2016	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	( provided 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-772-5800 sims@blankrome.com BLANK ROME LLP 500 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 111418.00656 TARA L. MARCUS, REG. NO. 46,51 /TARA L. MARCUS/ 06/21/2016	ia US Mail.				

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Erik STRAHL residing at 20 Depot, Unadilla, New York 13849; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-LOCKING CONNECTOR COUPLING set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 10, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/178,868; and

WHEREAS, Amphenol Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and

1

## PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0621

assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the

111418.00656/102422997v.1

2

Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Blank Rome LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Erik St

Date:

•	ţ				
United States of America			)		
State of	New Yo	IK	) ss.:		
County of	Delau	nre	$\Box$		
On this $10^{70}$	day of	June	•	2016	, before me
personally came	Erik Strahl			, to me known to be the individual	
described in and wh	o executed t	he foregoing	instrument	t, and acknowleds	zed execution

described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.

6/10/2016

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

AUTUMN FAIRCHILD MILLER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01FA6299527 Qualified in Chenango County My Commission Expires 5-24-16

111418.00656/102422997v.1

**RECORDED: 06/21/2016** 

3